RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 5/15/2020 13:39:08
31,070,670
Uniform Percentage 83.00

NYS - Real Property System
County of Cayuga

Town of Aurelius - 0520
Village of Cayuga

SWIS Code - 052001

Assessor's Report - 2019 - Prior Year File
S$495 Exemption Impact Report

School Detail Report Total Assessed Value

Equalized Total Assessed Value 37,434,542

School District - 055401 Union Springs

Exemption Exemption Statutory Number of Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value
Code Name Authority Exemptions Exemptions Exempted
12100 NYS - GENERALLY RPTL 404(1) 2 1,282,048 342
13650 VG - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1) 20 1,765,542 4.72
13800 SCHOOL DISTRICT RPTL 408 2 1,807,590 4.83
18020 MUNICIPAL INDUSTRIAL DEV AGENC RPTL 412-a 1 183,494 0.49
25300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES RPTL 420-b 1 180,723 0.48
26100 VETERANS ORGANIZATION RPTL 452 1 210,843 0.56
28540 NOT-FOR-PROFIT HOUS CO - HOSTE RPTL 422 1 1,084,337 2.90
41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT AG-MKTS L 305 3 144,108 0.38
41834 ENHANCED STAR RPTL 425 32 2,224,960 5.94
41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000 RPTL 425 83 2,428,880 6.49
50000 SYSTEM CODE STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED 3 64,458 0.17
Total Exemptions Exclusive of

System Exemptions: 146 11,312,525 30.22
Total System Exemptions: 3 64,458 0.17
Totals: 149 11,376,983 30.39

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments
for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:

Page 1 of 8



NYS - Real Property System
County of Cayuga

Town of Aurelius
SWIS Code - 052089

School District - 055401 Union Springs

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

12100 NYS - GENERALLY

13100 CO - GENERALLY

13240 CO O/S LIMITS - SEWER OR WATER
13350 CITY - GENERALLY

13500 TOWN - GENERALLY

13650 VG - GENERALLY

13850 BOCES

18020 MUNICIPAL INDUSTRIAL DEV AGENC
25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
25120 NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRO
25130 NONPROF CORP - CHAR (CONST PRO
25300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
26400 INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT
27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
28540 NOT-FOR-PROFIT HOUS CO - HOSTE
41400 CLERGY

41700 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING

41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41804 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41834 ENHANCED STAR

41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000

42100 SILOS, MANURE STORAGE TANKS,
47610 BUSINESS INVESTMENT PROPERTY P
49500 SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM

Assessor's Report - 2019 - Prior Year File
S$495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 339,323,940

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
RPTL 404(1) 4
RPTL 406(1) 2
RPTL 406(3) 3
RPTL 406(1) 1
RPTL 406(1) 9
RPTL 406(1) 1
RPTL 408 2
RPTL 412-a 27
RPTL 420-a 2
RPTL 420-a 1
RPTL 420-a 1
RPTL 420-b 1
RPTL 464(2) 2
RPTL 446 2
RPTL 422 2
RPTL 460 1
RPTL 483 5
AG-MKTS L 305 156
RPTL 467 6
RPTL 467 8
RPTL 425 166
RPTL 425 346
RPTL 483-a 18
RPTL 485-b 2
RPTL 487 1
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RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 5/15/2020 13:39:08
281,638,870
Uniform Percentage 83.00

Total Assessed Value

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value

Exemptions Exempted
807,231 0.24
244,699 0.07
106,867 0.03

36,988 0.01
4,566,386 1.35
6,024,096 1.78

30,937,590 9.12
53,384,639 15.73
1,122,410 0.33
897,590 0.26
595,422 0.18
170,723 0.05
602,410 0.18
78,313 0.02
450,121 0.13
1,807 0.00
2,084,338 0.61
14,037,321 414
290,773 0.09
221,398 0.07
11,144,068 3.28
10,077,804 297
453,058 0.13
165,195 0.05
90,361 0.03



NYS - Real Property System
County of Cayuga

Town of Aurelius
SWIS Code - 052089

School District - 055401 Union Springs

Exemption Exemption
Code Name
50000 SYSTEM CODE

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2019 - Prior Year File
S$495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 339,323,940

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED 5
769
5
774

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 5/15/2020 13:39:08

Total Assessed Value
Uniform Percentage

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

77,831

138,591,608
77,831
138,669,439

281,638,870
83.00

Percent of Value
Exempted

0.02

40.84
0.02
40.87

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Cayuga

Town of Fleming
SWIS Code - 052800

School District - 055401 Union Springs

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

13500 TOWN - GENERALLY

25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
25300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
41400 CLERGY

41700 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING

41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41804 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41834 ENHANCED STAR

41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000

42100 SILOS, MANURE STORAGE TANKS,
42140 Anaerobic Digestion Facilities

47610 BUSINESS INVESTMENT PROPERTY P
49500 SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2019 - Prior Year File
S$495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 107,813,193

Statutory Number of

Authority Exemptions
RPTL 406(1) 6
RPTL 420-a 1
RPTL 420-b 3
RPTL 446 2
RPTL 460 1
RPTL 483 7
AG-MKTS L 305 123
RPTL 467 3
RPTL 467 3
RPTL 425 54
RPTL 425 142
RPTL 483-a 14
RPTL 483-e 1
RPTL 485-b 1
RPTL 487 1
362
0
362

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 5/15/2020 13:39:08

Total Assessed Value 107,813,193
Uniform Percentage 100.00

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value

Exemptions Exempted
995,400 0.92
453,500 0.42
645,500 0.60
130,700 0.12

1,500 0.00
5,161,177 4.79
35,662,623 33.08
298,440 0.28
57,690 0.05
3,898,460 3.62
4,488,120 4.16
2,013,753 1.87
1,400,000 1.30
69,850 0.06

1 0.00
55,276,714 51.27
0 0.00
55,276,714 51.27

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Cayuga

Town of Ledyard

SWIS Code - 053489

School District - 055401 Union Springs

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

25300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
41400 CLERGY

41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

41834 ENHANCED STAR

41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000

49500 SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2019 - Prior Year File

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 420-b
RPTL 460
AG-MKTS L 305
RPTL 425

RPTL 425

RPTL 487

S$495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

33,641,238

Number of
Exemptions

28

21

58
0
58

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 5/15/2020 13:39:08

Total Assessed Value 30,613,527

Uniform Percentage 91.00

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value

Exemptions Exempted

2,418 0.01
1,648 0.00
6,829,296 20.30
443,934 1.32
646,160 1.92
6,484 0.02

7,929,940 23.57

0 0.00

7,929,940 23.57

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Cayuga

Town of Scipio
SWIS Code - 054800

School District - 055401 Union Springs

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

41834 ENHANCED STAR

41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2019 - Prior Year File

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 420-a
AG-MKTS L 305
RPTL 425

RPTL 425

S$495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

10,231,774

Number of
Exemptions

15

1"

33
0
33

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 5/15/2020 13:39:08

Total Assessed Value 9,924,821
Uniform Percentage 97.00

Total Equalized Value of

Exemptions

345,361
4,241,968
416,472
333,399

5,337,200
0
5,337,200

Percent of Value
Exempted

3.38
41.46
4.07
3.26

52.16
0.00
52.16

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Cayuga

Town of Springport - 0554
Village of Union Springs
SWIS Code - 055401

School District - 055401 Union Springs

Exemption
Code

12100
13100
13650
13660
14100
25110
25120
25130
25300
26100
26400
41300
41720
41804
41834
41854
49500

Exemption
Name

NYS - GENERALLY

CO - GENERALLY

VG - GENERALLY

VG - CEMETERY LAND

USA - GENERALLY

NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRO
NONPROF CORP - CHAR (CONST PRO
NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
VETERANS ORGANIZATION

INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT
PARAPLEGIC VETS

AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
ENHANCED STAR

BASIC STAR 1999-2000

SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2019 - Prior Year File

S$495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 94,540,081

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions

RPTL 404(1)
RPTL 406(1)

RPTL 406(1) 1
RPTL 446

RPTL 400(1)
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-b
RPTL 452

RPTL 464(2)
RPTL 458(3)
AG-MKTS L 305
RPTL 467

RPTL 425

RPTL 425 156
RPTL 487 1

J O O O o T U M e S ]

D
[«

259
0
259

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 5/15/2020 13:39:08

Total Assessed Value 72,323,162
Uniform Percentage 76.50
Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value

Exemptions Exempted

259,607 0.27
244,183 0.26
2,941,569 3.1
144,575 0.15
152,288 0.16
8,525,613 9.02
3,462,092 3.66
122,092 0.13
370,065 0.39
347,843 0.37
1,865,752 1.97
427,190 0.45
19,519 0.02
16,013 0.02
4,746,942 5.02
5,225,025 5.53
32,680 0.03
28,903,048 30.57
0 0.00
28,903,048 30.57

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments
for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Cayuga

Town of Springport
SWIS Code - 055489

School District - 055401 Union Springs

Exemption
Code

13100
13500
13510
13800
25300
27350
41400
41700
41720
41800
41804
41834
41854
42100
47610

Exemption
Name

CO - GENERALLY

TOWN - GENERALLY

TOWN - CEMETERY LAND

SCHOOL DISTRICT

NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
CLERGY

AGRICULTURAL BUILDING
AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
ENHANCED STAR

BASIC STAR 1999-2000

SILOS, MANURE STORAGE TANKS,
BUSINESS INVESTMENT PROPERTY P

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2019 - Prior Year File
S$495 Exemption Impact Report

School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 446

RPTL 408

RPTL 420-b
RPTL 446

RPTL 460

RPTL 483
AG-MKTS L 305
RPTL 467

RPTL 467

RPTL 425

RPTL 425

RPTL 483-a
RPTL 485-b

164,353,996

Number of
Exemptions

N =2 B W DNDNDN -

100

78
212

429
0
429

Total Assessed Value
Uniform Percentage

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

1,699
708,497
3,399
890,196
112,940
57,647
1,961
1,296,731
6,002,549
71,205
55,045
5,545,521
6,676,156
387,796
99,152

21,910,494
0

21,910,494

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 5/15/2020 13:39:08

125,730,807
76.50

Percent of Value
Exempted

0.00
0.43
0.00
0.54
0.07
0.04
0.00
0.79
3.65
0.04
0.03
3.37
4.06
0.24
0.06

13.33
0.00
13.33

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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